

LONG ISLAND LIGHTING COMPANY

SHOREHAM NUCLEAR POWER STATION

P.O. BOX 618, NORTH COUNTRY ROAD . WADING RIVER, N.Y. 11792

September 1, 1982

SNRC-764

Mr. Harold R. Denton, Director Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Emergency Planning
Shoreham Nuclear Power Station - Unit 1
Docket No. 50-322

Dear Mr. Denton:

Attached please find 5 (five) copies of the following information relative to the Shoreham Nuclear Power Station Emergency Plan:

- 1) Attachment 1 An updated cross reference list providing SER items and the corresponding resolution. (Vertical bars have been included to depict changes on the listing that have been made since its last issuance with SNRC-722 dated 6/28/82).
- 2) Attachment 2 Revised pages from the Shoreham Emergency Plan
- 3) Attachment 3 Shoreham's Offsite Dose Assessment Methodology for Emergency Applications
- 4) Attachment 4 Radiological Emergency Evacuation Plan for the Shoreham Nuclear Power Station
- 5) Attachment 5 Resident and Transient Population Emergency Preparedness Information, i.e., posters, emergency procedures (for the general public).

The revised pages to the Emergency Plan (Attachment 2) will be included in LILCO's next amendment to the plan.

8210280039 821008 PDR ADOCK 05000322 F PDR September 1, 1982 SNRC-764 Page 2

It is LILCO's understanding that this submittal should be sufficient to close items number 53, III.A.l.l, and III.A.2 on the Shoreham docket.

Should you have any questions, please contact this office.

Very truly yours,

J. L. Smith

Manager, Special Projects

Shoreham Nuclear Power Station

RWG:mp

Attachment

cc: J. Higgins
All parties